in case no.: 41/2023/1446 — real estate 
considered in: fifth Real Estate of First Instance Circuit No 200 
subject of the lawsuit: claiming to annul the SPA dated 05/08/2020 and
obliging the defendants to jointly and severally to pay the amount of
195,563.00 dirhams (One hundred and ninety-five thousand five hundred
and sixty-three dirhams), including compensation for damage and the
legal interest is 9% from the date of filing the lawsuit until full payment. 
the claimant: Anthony Haiden 
address: UAE - Dubai Emirate - Jumeirah First - Dubai - Pearl Jumeirah First
Street - Villa Building No.

[...]

332 — 0504975557 
Defendant: Cosimo Macripo 
subject of the notification: Anthony Haiden has been filed the lawsuit
against you, the subject of which ordering to annul the SPA dated
05/08/2020 and obliging the defendants to jointly and severally to pay
the amount of 195,563.00 dirhams (One hundred and ninety-five
thousand five hundred and sixty-three dirhams), including
compensation for damage and the legal interest is 9% from the date
of filing the lawsuit until full payment. 
A session was scheduled for Monday, 04/04/2024, at 09:30 am in the
remote litigation room. Building_decs& 
Therefore, you or your legal representative are required to attend, and

[...]

• Compel the defendant to return possession of the property and deliver it to

the plaintiff vacant of any occupants and in the same condition as it was at
the time of the contracting. 

• Cancel the lease notation on the Certificate of Ownership. 
• Compel the defendant to pay the following amounts: 

o AED 62,334.00 (sixty-two thousand three hundred and thirty-four dirhams)
representing the value of overdue and unpaid rent for the period from
September 9, 2022 to July 9, 2023. 

o Any future rent due for the use of the leased property, calculated at an
annual rent of AED 35,000 (thirty-five thousand dirhams), equivalent to AED
2,917 (two thousand nine hundred and seventeen dirhams) per month,
according to the valuation report. 

• Compensation of AED 32,795.50 (thirty-two thousand seven hundred and
ninety-five dirhams and fifty fills). 

• Provide the plaintiff with a Clearance Certificate from the relevant authorities for
the consumption of all utilities until the date of complete and actual eviction.

cLaimant /aPPLicant TAMWEEL (Private Joint Stock Company)

[...]

DiGitaL notice for PubLication       

in lawsuit no.: 41/2023/1732 — Real-estate 
Litigated at: The 1st Preliminary Real-estate Department no. 91 
Lawsuit subject: Cancellation of the sales and purchase contract and
obligate the defendant to pay to the plaintiff the amount of AED
16,759,820 (Sixteen million seven-hundred fifty-nine thousand eight-
hundred and twenty dirhams) plus compensation of AED 5,000,000 (Five
million dirhams) for material and moral damages, and the legal interest
g 9% from the due date on 27/01/2013 and until full payment and to
obligate the defendant to pay fees, expenses and lawyer's fees.

[...]

ZUBAIR MAHOMED VALLI, as included advisory 
2. FAHAD MOHAMED ASAD ABDALLA ALABDOULI, as included advisory 
notice subject: Has initiated the lawsuit against you for Cancellation of
the sales and purchase contract and obligate the defendant to pay
to the plaintiff the amount of AED 16,759,820 (Sixteen million seven-
hundred fifty-nine thousand eight-hundred and twenty dirhams) plus
compensation of AED 5,000,000 (Five million dirhams) for material and
moral damages, and the legal interest @ 9% from the due date on
27/01/2013 and until full payment and to obligate the defendant to pay
fees, expenses and lawyer's fees.

[...]

notification by Publication
in claim no: 462/2023/43 — commercial banking

Considered by: the third commercial banking of first instance circuit no. 257
subject matter: Oblige the Defendants and the Litigants jointly to pay the Plaintiff an amount
of AED 884,380.00 (Eight Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty dirhams):
a- an amount of AED 542,390, for the banking sponsorship No. OLG09- 1801227 including

the ruling amount in case No. 676/2021 Commercial, Partial, approved by appeal No.
300/2023 Commercial including fees and expenses paid by the Bank "Plaintiff' under

[...]

14 — 1401 —0507794270
Represented by: Dana sabah mohamed
Recipient: 1- rinky rahoul Duragkar Capacity: implead Litigant
subject of notification: Filed a claim against you to Oblige the Defendants and the Litigants
jointly to pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED 884,380.00 (Eight Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand
Three Hundred and Eighty dirhams):
a- an amount of AED 542,390, for the banking sponsorship No. OLG09- 1801227 including

the ruling amount in case No. 676/2021 Commercial, Partial, approved by appeal No.
300/2023 Commercial including fees and expenses paid by the Bank "Plaintiff' under